

SHB 1932 - H AMD 814

By Representative Low

NOT ADOPTED 02/08/2024

1 On page 2, line 8, after "governments" inserted "located wholly or
2 partially within a county with at least 1.5 million people"

3
4 On page 3, line 25, after "(6)" strike "A city, town, or special
5 purpose district" and insert "An eligible jurisdiction"

6
7 On page 3, line 31, after "(a)" strike "A city, town, or special
8 purpose district" and insert "An eligible jurisdiction"

9
10 On page 3, line 38, after "(b)" strike "A city, town, or special
11 purpose district" and insert "An eligible jurisdiction"

12
13 On page 4, line 6, after "(c)" strike "A city, town, or special
14 purpose district" and insert "An eligible jurisdiction"

15
16 On page 4, beginning on line 10, after "electors of" strike "a
17 city, town, or special purpose district" and insert "an eligible
18 jurisdiction"

19
20 On page 4, beginning on line 14, after "for the" strike "city,
21 town, or special purpose district" and insert "eligible jurisdiction"

22
23 On page 4, after line 16, insert the following:

24 "(f) For purposes of this section, "eligible jurisdiction" means a
25 city, town, or special purpose district that is wholly or partially
26 located in a county with a population of at least 1.5 million people."

27

EFFECT: Limits the ability to move regular elections to even-numbered years to cities, towns, or special purpose districts that are wholly or partially located in a county with a population of at least 1.5 million people.

--- END ---